

CORRECTIONS TO BE MADE IN  
MASTER COPY OF MANUSCRIPT

Page 12-A, at end of first paragraph, insert "1/(see next page)"

Page 24 Delete footnote. *Line 8, change "two" to "three"*

Page 256

"unknown white male...5 feet 10 inches..."

Page 372

(lines 8 and 9)

"(like Manolo Ray's MLP or later his JURE, which is considered...)"

Page 386

(lines 4 and 5 of paragraph 3)

Insert footnote: "1/ Personal conversation with Philippe Labro of France-Soir and Lawrence Schiller, then a reporter for the Saturday Evening Post, revealed that they were within a few feet of Oswald when he was shot, although their names do not appear on the police list and they were not questioned by the FBI about the murder."

Page 145 footnote, last two lines, delete "clear visible" and insert "discernible."

Page 28 Delete paras. 3 and 4

Page 33 Insert "1" at end of para. 1; and "2" at end para. 2.

REMINDER

~~Page 24 Delete footnote of para. 2; delete last sentence~~  
~~Page 34-A Destroy~~

1. Review "Ruby at Parkland" and "Ruby's Means of Entry" with view to synthesis and reducing length of the material, as recommended by IS.

2. Check with Joe Lobenthal about "deposed by."

~~Page 35 ① Delete sentences ending line 3.~~

~~② Add at end of para. 2 "re for that matter before the 1st reenactment of Dec. 5, 1963.~~

Page 37. Delete 1st 4 lines